UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOAR	Case	Date filed				
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS		06-CB-228672	10-4-18			
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.						
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT						
a. Name	b. Union Representativ	e to Contact				
UNITE HERE, Local 57, AFL-CIO		Susan R. Scattar	regia			
	President	President				
c. Address	d. Tel. No. e.e. Cell No.					
60 Blvd of the Allies, 5 Gateway Center, Suit	te 615.	(412)235-7644	(412)855-9786			
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1214		f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail			
		(412)904-2771	sscattaregia@unitehere.org			
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents hav 8(b), subsection(s) (2) of the National Labor Relations meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting co	Act, and these unfa mmerce within the n	ir labor practices are unfair neaning of the Act and the I	practices affecting commerce within the Postal Reorganization Act.			
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise state						
Since about June 23, 2018, the above-name	•	•	i			
LLC, through its agents and/or representative						
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) and (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) for reason						
periodic dues when it made clear it would no 3. Name of Employer	t follow up on ar	4a. Tel No.	4b. Cell No.			
Aramark S&E LLC		(412)657-1197	46. Cell No. (412)657-1197			
Aramaik GGE EEG		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail			
		40. 1 47.140.	byer-chad@aramark.com			
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP c	ode)	Employer representative to contact				
PPG Paints Arena, 1001 5th Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219-		Chad Byer HR Manager				
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	9 Dringing brodu	unt or consiso	Number of Workers employed			
	8. Principal produ					
Sports & Entertainment Arena	a Exclusive Foo		690			
10. Full name of party filing charge	<u> </u>	11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.			
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail			
		110.1 42.110.	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and ZIP code)						
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)						
12. DECLARATION						
I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	that the statement	is therein are true to the t	Tel No.			
(3) (3), (3) (1)(3)						
Pur.						
By:) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
(b) (6), ure of representative or person making charge) (b) (7)		ame and title or office, if an				
Address:		Date:	Fax No.			
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)						
		e-Mail				
			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to

assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD)	Case	Date filed		
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION					
AGENTS		06-CB-228856	10-5-18		
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional Director of the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice					
occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT					
a. Name	b. Union Representative to Contact				
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 66		Thomas C. Melisko, Jr., Business Agent			
	,	,			
c. Address		d. Tel. No.	e.e. Cell No.		
111 Zeta Drive		412-968-9120	412-841-4857		
Pittsburgh, PA 15238		f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail		
		412-968-9130	tmelisko@iuoe66.org		
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have					
8(b), subsection (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting cor		-	•		
Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise state)					
			,,		
Since about (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 2018 and (b) (6), (b) (7)(C), 201	8, the above-named la	abor organization has restrain	ned and coerced employees in the		
exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by					
grievance, or allowing (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) to file (b) (6).					
<u> </u>					
Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.		
Great Arrow Builders					
(Jobsite - Pennsylvania Chemicals)		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail		
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP co	ode)	Employer representative to contact			
1413 9th Ave., Beaver Falls, PA 15041					
(Jobsite Address - 300 Frankfort Road, Monaca, I	PA 15061)				
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal product	or service	Number of Workers employed		
Cracker Plant	Plastic Products	3	Approximately 3,000		
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		N/A	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
			11d e-Mail		
		11c. Fax No. N/A	Tid e-Man		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and Zi	ID code)	IN/A			
	7- COUE)				
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
(b) (b), (b) (7)(C)					
12. DECLARATION					
I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
			Tel No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
		\/7\/C\\ an Individual	N/A		
(3) (3), (3)		(7)(C), an Individual	Cell No.		
(sig Print/type nar		ne and title or office, if any	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
Address: (b) (6) (b) (7)(C) (b) (6) (0) (7)(c)		**			
Address: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		Date: X	Fax No.		
		10-2-2018	N/A		
	1000	e-Mail			

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

LINUTED OTATED OF AMERICA		56.115-11	PITE IN THE OR : OF	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LARGE RELATIONS BOARD			RITE IN THIS SPACE	
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS		Case	Date filed	
AGENTS		06-CB-228871	10-5-18	
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the	he NLRB Regional D	irector of the region in which	ch the alleged unfair labor practice	
occurred or is occurring.	OR ITS AGENTS AG	AINST WHICH CHARGE IS BR	ROUGHT	
a. Name	TONTIO AGENTO AG	b. Union Representative to		
United Steelworkers Union District 10		Rick Galiano, Staff		
		,	- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	
c. Address		d. Tel. No.	e. Cell No.	
1945 Lincoln Highway		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
North Versailles, PA 15137		f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail	
		(412) 829-2861		
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have				
8(b) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and the the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce wit		*	-	
Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise state				
Z. Dable of the official go (confident a close and confident class	or the radio con	outum g tiro anogoa aman ian	oo, pradado,	
			(7)(0)	
Since about (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) 2018, the abo				
coerced employees in the exercise of right		•	-	
grievances on behalf of (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) f	or arbitrary or dis	criminatory reasons or	in bad faith.	
Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.	
American Cap Company LLC	t.	(724) 981-4461		
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail	
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP of	onde)	Employer representative	e to contact	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	in the same of the	, to contact	
15 Church Street, Wheatland, PA 16161	I o Di di di al andre	The second of th	O Number of Western completed	
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal produc		Number of Workers employed	
Factory	Manufacturing	g of cylinder products	about 300	
10. Full name of party filing charge	,	11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail	
			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and 2	ZIP code)			
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)				
(b) (b), (b) (1)(C)	12. DECLARA	TION		
(b) (6).				
I declare that I have read the above charge and	that the statements	therein are true to the bes		
i), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b)	(7)(C)	Tel No.	
			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
			(3) (3), (3) (1)(3)	
tognature or representative of person making energy,	Print/type na	me and title or office, if any	Cell No.	
Address: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		Date:	Fax No.	
(b) (b), (b) (1)(C)		Date.	1 da 110.	
		1 + 10 mg	e-Mail	
		15ept 12 3019		
			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfait labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NIRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

åC.

Penin Area Ciprary 02:24:42 p.m. 10-17-2016

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case Date filed			
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	06-CB-229540	10-17-18		
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional D occurred or is occurring.	irector of the region in wh	ich the anegeo unfair labor practice		
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AG	AINST WHICH CHARGE IS B	ROUGHT		
a. Name	b. Union Representative to Contact			
International Association of Machinists and Aerospace	Union Representative Chris Walsh			
Workers, District Lodge 15 and Local Lodge 447, AFL-CIO, CLC				
c. Address	d. Tel. No.	e. Cell No.		
3460 N. Delaware Avenue, Room 106	856-818-3807			
Philadelphia, PA 19134	f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail		
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and are engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b), subsection(s) 1(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.				
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices)				

Since about (b) (6), (b) (7)(C), 2018, the above-named labor organization has restrained and coerced employees in the exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to process the grievance of (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) regarding lost wages, for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad faith.

New England Motor Freight		724-864-4002	40. Cell No.		
New England Wolds Fleight		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail		
Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code)		6. Employer representative to contact			
12731 Route 30, Irwin, PA 15642		David Muko, Terminal Manager			
7. Type of Establishment (fectory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal produc	t or service	9. Number of Workers employed		
Motor freight carrier	Freight truck t	ransportation			
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a, Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C), an individual		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)					
I declare that I have read the above charge ar	12. DECLARA		st of my knowledge and belief.		
b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C), an individual	Tel No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
	Print/type na	me and title or office, if any	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
Address: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		Date:	Fax No.		
		10-16-1	e-Mail		

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

FORM NLRB-508 (6-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
Case	Date Filed			
06-CB-229641	10-22-18			

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR IT	S AGENTS	AGAINST WHICH CHAR	SE IS BROL	IGHT		
a. Name			b. Union Representative to contact			
International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local Union No. 249			Keith Frank, Vice President			
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code)			d. Tel. No.		e. Cell No.	
4701 Butler Street			(412) 682	2-3700		
Pittsburgh, PA 15201			f. Fax. No.			
			g. e-mail			
h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is engaged	aging in unfai	r labor practices within the	meaning o	f section 8(b),	subsections (1) and	
(list subsections) 8(b)(3); 8(d).	•		_		and these unfair labor	
practices are practices affecting commerce within the meaning of	the Act or th			•	•	
the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.	the Act, or th	nose uman labor practices	ancoming or	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of th	e facts const	ituting the alleged unfair l	abor practice	 ∍s)		
Since on or about September 27, 2018, and continuing there	eafter, the a	bove referenced labor	organizatio	n, by its off	icers, agents, and	
representatives, has failed and refused to bargain with the C						
Managment Policy. Specifically, after the parties negotiate						
times and the Company made numerous concessions and ac						
Driver Safety Management Policy. However, the Union ha					ed to the Policy and	
falsely claiming that the Company unilaterally implimented	the policy	without bargaining with	th the Unio	n.		
					[
3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No. c. Fax No.		c. Fax No.	
OK Grocery Company		(412) 920-9705				
755 Beechnut Drive		d. e-mail	erty@gianteagle.com			
Pittsburgh, PA 15205		ann-marie.daugherty(
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code)		I	6. Employe	r representati	ive to contact	
OK Grocery Company			Ann Marie Daugherty			
755 Beechnut Drive						
Pittsburgh, PA 15205						
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.)	8. Identify p	rincipal product or service	<u> </u>	9. Number of workers employe		
Supermarket and Warehouse	Grocery/T	ransportation of Produ	ct	300		
10. Full name of party filing charge						
OK Grocery Company						
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code)		11a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No. c. Fax No.		c. Fax No.	
755 Beechnut Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15205 (412) 920-9705 d. e-mail						
			<u> </u>	•		
ann-marie.daugherty			@gianteagle.com			
12. DECLARATION I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			Tel. No.			
			(412) 338-5222			
			Cell No.			
THE THINK THE THE	Susan Gromis Kaplan, Counsel for Emplo			oloyer (412) 977-3241		
(signature of representative or person making charge)	(Print/type na	me and title or office, if any)		Fax No.		
(412) 391-2315				315		
301 Grant Street, 35th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219			Ţ-	e-mail		
Address Sgkaplan@marcus-shapira.co				narcus-shapira.com		
						

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.